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FIRST INF FORMATION REh’ORT
(Under Sd\ulmn I?? H\N S))

1. DISTRICT: Chandel

FIR No.16 (10)2025 CKG-PS

P8 (‘huk"pikumng PS YEAR: 2025

Date und time of FIR: 24/10/2025 at. 04: 15 pm

Acts

BNS

Sections 1

303 (2) |

3. (@) Occurrence of Offence:
DNay: Sunday
Time Period:

(b) Information received at PS:

DNate from: 21/09/2025
Time from: 10: 00 am

Date:

-

Date to: 21/9/2025
Time to: 10:00 am

24/10/2025 Time: 4:15pm

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No.19/CKG-PS/2025 Date & Time:24/10/2025 at 4:15 pm

4, Type of information: written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: About 16 km South

(b) Address: Haiphai village.

Beat No.

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6. Complainant / Informant:
(a) Name: Md. Belal
(b) Father’s name: (L) Md. Azizullah
(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 14/02/1994
(¢) UID No./

Passport No. nil
(f) Date of issue:

(d) Nationality: Indian

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

Sl No.

1D Type

1

~ IDNo. 1

(h) Occupation: Technician in Pace Digitek Limited.

(1) Address.

“SLNo. | Address Type
1 Present address

Address
Chakpikarong Bazar

—————




e Sona \4ulli|1g:l,éﬁtﬂi“i.;() & PS Kakching ,
2 l Permanent address | Distriet Kakehing, Manipur

(1) Phone number: 9863734934
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown apprehendee with full particulars:

Unknown |

SI.No. l Name Alias Relative s name | Present address

, ERTS

T —

—— - A l

—_— —

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: Time consumed for search of
physical battery however effort was in vain.

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

SI.No. | Property Property Description Value (inRs.)
| Category Type |
| Battery DG Battery | DG Battery 9000/- :

b |

10. Total value of property (In Rs./-):- 9000/-(Nine thousand)

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any: N/A

Sl No. UIDI13 No.

12. First Information contents: Complaint report attached.

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as
mentioned at Item No. 2.

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation: 24/10 02

(2) Directed (Name of 1.O.): Dalhlung Tongsin , Rank: ASI. tu 1ake up the Investigation.
(3) Refused investigation duc to:

(4) Translerred to P.S: District:

I 1R, read over to the complamant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and
a copy given to the complainant /informant, free ol cost.

R.OAC,
»
\0\2"
Sigmne ol Officer- in-Chatye,
Chakpiharong Police Station
Name Inspt. Fhe Joy Martin s
Rank lnspector Qﬂ‘.cef-lﬂ'chd]%qat-‘op
w ch *'kpi“\aft‘ﬂg v Ou(:":—-‘hr-\"h\h
M.d’l ma il ‘r‘ 1".“-‘: MR

cnande
14, Signature / Thumb impression
of the complainant / informant:

. A 1) 4: 510 )
VS, Due apd time of dispatch 10 the court: 24/10/2025 at 4:30 py



.-Il,"l. f I||.|: '.I;:L. ri \ Date: 21_09_2025
¢ ”-;"\'l {1 |
To I.~ ('. :h, I -x}l
The Officer-in-Charge, X \.\.,.\_: M an /,

Chakpikarong Police Station, LN 5# ;
District- Chandel (Manipur).

sub: Complaint / Intimation regarding theft of DG battery at our mobile tower site.

Respected Sir/ Madam,

|, Md. Belal, being duly authorized representative of Pace Digitek Limited, a company
incorporated and registered under the Companies Act, 1956, having its Circle office at Babupara,
BSNL, Imphal, Imphal west District, Manipur ,would like to inform you on behalf of the Company
that we have a mobile tower installed at Village -Haiphai, P.S- Chakpikarong, District -

Chandel,Manipur (SITE I.D. -UVN2MNPO00840/ Site Name- Haiphai).

That, on 21-09-2025 at 10:00 am when | visited our mobile tower site for day-to-day

maintenance work, | discovered that 1(One) DG battery , amounting to Rs. 9000/- (Rupees Nine
thousands_only), has been stolen from the said site. Upon enquiry it is understood that the theft
appears to have been committed by some miscreants/ unknown persons, which has caused a
financial loss to our company and disrupted network connectivity in the area.

Accordingly, the incident was intimated to the Circle Office and then we verified the value of
materials stolen from the records maintain in our Corporate Office and thus there is no

intentional delay or lashes on our part in filing the instant Complaint.

We were searching the stolen battery with the help of Village authority. As such & couldn’t

report well in time.

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Yours Faithfully,

V\d-@abjl @Q

For and on behalf of Pace Digitek Limited
Company Rr_fpresentatwe u{ﬂ
Mr. Md. Belal

5/o (Late) Md. Azizullah

Resident of Sora Maning Leikal

Contact No: 9863734934




